# WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday February 15, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

### Meeting is held in person and virtually

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85366239970?pwd=QlZmaVpKRElaY3BySkliYVdiWkMyQT09

Meeting ID: 853 6623 9970 Passcode: 828695

## MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman – Kyle Bowma	Call	to order	by Chairman	- Kyle	Bowman
--	------	----------	-------------	--------	--------

Review minutes of the January 19, 2021 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Statement of receipts, expenditures and salaries for 2020

#### **ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:**

COMMISSARY CLERK Wabash County Sheriff Ryan Baker Personal Services – Clerk

\$18,000.00

#### JUVENILE USER FEE

Chief Probation Officer – Sarah Lochner Personal Services S Lochner \$7,000.00 T Hanes \$7,000.00 E Myers \$2,000.00 PERF \$2,288.00 FICA \$1.224.00 \$19,512.00

#### County Jail update/discussion

#### **Items for Review:**

Auditor & Treasurer financial reports – January 2021 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District income statement – January 2021

#### **Reminders:**

February 18, 2021Public jail meeting in the Heartland REMC Community Room – 6:00 p.m.March 15, 2021Wabash County Council meeting

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website <a href="http://www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council">www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council</a> Council/Minutes.